3
Automotive MLCC, KAM Series
General Specifications
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOCERA AVX has supported the Automotive Industry requirements for Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors consistently
for more than 25 years. Products have been developed and tested specifically for automotive applications and all
manufacturing facilities are QS9000 and VDA 6.4 approved.
KYOCERA AVX is using AECQ200 as the qualification vehicle for this transition. A detailed qualification package is
available on request and contains results on a range of part numbers.
The KAM series are plated with a Nickel/Tin finish. For FLEXITERM® please refer to the KAF series datasheet.
HOW TO ORDER
G
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R7
Dielectric
CG = COG
R7 = X7R
S7 = X7S
T7 = X7T
R8 = X8R
L8 = X8L
G8 = X8G
475
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg 10uF = 106
      10nF = 103
      47pF = 470
U
Packaging
See Table Below
1H
Voltage
0G = 4V
0J = 6.3V
1A = 10V
1C = 16V
1E = 25V
1H = 50V
2A = 100V
2D = 200V
2E = 250V
2H = 500V
2J = 630V
3A = 1000V
3N = 1500V
3D =2000V
3E = 2500V
 3U = 3000V
31
Size
03 = 0201
05 = 0402
15 = 0603
21 = 0805
31 = 1206
32 = 1210
42 = 1808
43 = 1812
55 = 2220
TDS-SMDMLCC-0033 | Rev 10
KAM
Series
AEC-Q200
Tin Nickel
Finish
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
B = ± 0.1pF  (<10pF)*
C = ± 0.25pF (<10pF)*
D = ± 0.5pF (<10pF)*
F = ± 1%*
G = ± 2%*
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
*C0G only